
Page 1 of 9 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY -2020 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

 
Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

1. CDO3007P20 Hiring of services for 
Repairing, 
Replacement/Modific
ation of different 
piping systems inside 
and outside at 
different oil, gas and 
water handling 
facilities of various 
production 
installations under 
Central Asset and 
Western Asset of Oil 
India Limited. 

Open E- 
Tender 

08.11.2019 Two Bid 
System. 

24.12.2019 3(Three) 1. M/s. Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
2. M/s. B. K. 
Gogoi 
 

1. M/s. Janata 
Engineers & 
Company (Iron) 

Yes 6113857 
dated 
10.02.2020 

M/s. B. K. Gogoi 
 

1,14,29,300.00 02(Two) 
years. 

2. CDO3097P20 Hiring of services for 
Repairing, 
Replacement/Modific
ation of different 
piping systems inside 
and outside at 
different oil, gas and 
water handling 
facilities of various 
production 
installations under 
Eastern Asset of Oil 
India Limited. 

Open E-
Tender 

19.11.2019 Two Bid 
System 

26.12.2019 3(Three) 1. M/s. Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
2. M/s. B. K. 
Gogoi 
 
 

1. M/s. Janata 
Engineers & 
Company (Iron) 

Yes 6113858 
dated 
10.02.2020 

M/s. B. K. Gogoi 1,81,39,000.00 02(Two) 
years. 

3. CDO3701L20 Hiring the services 
for Designing and 
Fabrication of 
Pavilion/Stall at Lulu 
Bolgatty International 
Centre (LBICC), 
Kochi, Kerala. 

Limited 
E-Tender 

03.02.2020 Single Bid 
System 

06.02.2020 2(Two) 1. M/s. Triveni 
Arts 
2. M/s. 
Expression Ad 
Agency Pvt. Ltd.  
 
 

NIL Yes 6113859 
dated 
12.02.2020 

M/s. Triveni Arts 8,05,000.00 20(Twenty) 
days. 



Page 2 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

4. CDO2973P20 Hiring of services for 
Geo-Technical study 
of Noa-Dihing river 
for laying of 
pipelines from 
Kumchai Fields in 
Arunachal to 
Production 
Installations in 
Assam & Arunachal 
Pradesh. 

Open E-
Tender 

06.11.2019 Single Bid 
System 

24.12.2019 2(Two) 1. M/s. Swayin & 
Associates.  
 
 

1. M/s. Pioneer 
Surveyors 

Yes 6113867 
dated 
13.02.2020 

M/s. Swayin & 
Associates. 

24,77,480.00 6(Six) 
months. 

5. CDO2173P20 Hiring of services for 
Construction of 
Formation Water 
Storage Tanks, under 
Framework 
Agreement. 

Open E-
Tender 

13.08.2019 Two Bid 
System 

10.09.2019 3(Three) 1. M/s. Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd. 
2. M/s. Deepak 
Construction Co. 
3. M/s. Mech 
Technik (I) Pvt. 
Ltd.  
 

NIL Yes 6113900 
dated 
28.02.2020 
 
 

M/s. Mech Technik 
(I) Pvt. Ltd. 

4,85,68,887.46 1(One) 
year. 

6. CDG1170P20 Hiring Services of 
Whipstock Setting & 
Window Milling 
Equipment 

Open E-
Tender 

20.04.2019 Two Bid 
System 

08.11.2019 2(Two) 2(Two) 
1. M/s. 
Weatherford Oil 
Tool M.E. Ltd. 
2. M/s. 
Schlumberger 
Asia Services 
Ltd. 

NIL Yes 6113879/ 
CDG1170/
DRLG/20 
dtd. 
19.02.2020 

M/s. Weatherford 
Oil Tool M.E. 
Ltd. 

13,56,80,036.93 3(Three) 
years from 
the date of 
commenc
ement of 
operation 

7. CDG2644P20 Airborne Gravity 
Gradiometry & 
Gravity Magnetic 
(AGG & GM) Studies 
for Hydrocarbon 
Exploration 
 

Open E-
Tender 

01.10.2019 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

20.11.2019 2(Two) 2(Two) 
1) M/s. Bellgeo 
Enterprises Ltd., 
UK 
2) M/s. CGG 
Aviation 
(Australia) Pty. 
Ltd., Australia 
 

NIL Yes 6113899/ 
CDG2644P
20/GPHY/ 
20 dtd. 
04.03.2020 

M/s. Bellgeo 
Enterprises Ltd., 
UK 

25,13,33,152.00 6(six) 
month 
from the 
date of 
issue of 
LOA 



Page 3 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

7 
 
 
 
 

CDI3239P20 Collection, 
Transportation, 
treatment and disposal 
of pre-treated red 
category Bio-Medical 
Waste. 
 

Open 03.12.2019 Single Bid 
System 

21.01.2020 1 01 
M/s Fresh Air 

Nil L1 6113881 dtd 
19.02.2020 

M/s Fresh Air  6,01,680.00 03 Years 

8 CDI2931P20 Dispatch of 
mails/consignments to 
in-country 
destinations through 
courier service. 

Open 28.11.2019 Single Bid 
System 

03.12.2019 01 01 
M/s Interlink 
Media 

Nil L1 6113862 
 dtd 
12.02.2020  
 

M/s Interlink 
Media 

10,28,960.00 2 Years 

9 CDI3500P20 Hiring services for 
Design, Development, 
Hosting and 
Maintenance of a 
Web-Based 
Application System of 
3-tier architecture for 
online collection of 
Application Forms, 
with a Registration 
Mechanism and 
provision for 
generation of various 
reports that may be 
required by Oil India 
Limited from time to 
time for 
miscellaneous 
purposes like 
Recruitment of 
personnel, Hiring of 
transport services / 
Special Services of 
same nature etc. 
 

Open 06.01.2020 Single Bid 
System 

11.02.2020 11 10 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I)  

01 
M/s Sowemo 
Tech Private 
Limited 

L1 6113902 
dtd 
26.02.2020 

M/s ESDS 
Software 
Solutions Pvt Ltd 
 

13,55,230/- 3 Years 



Page 4 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

10 CDI2810P20 Hiring of services for 
engaging a Certification 
Body for Renewal of 
Certification under  
Integrated Management 
System comprising the 
standards (i)ISO 
9001:2015 Quality 
Management System, (ii) 
ISO 14001: 2015 
Environmental 
Management System and 
(iii) ISO 45001:2018 
Occupational Health & 
Safety Management 
System  Certification for 
Fire Services, Duliajan 
& Moran (Under 
Umbrella System 
certification) 
 

Open 18.10.2019 Single Bid 
System 

26.11.2019 04 02 
M/s QMS 
Certification 
Services Pvt Ltd 
M/s Tuv Sud 
South Asia Pvt 
Ltd 

02 
M/s Bureau 
Veritas India 
Private Limited 
M/s Inter Cert 
Private Limited 

L1 6113849 
dtd 
07.02.2020 

M/s QMS 
Certification 
Services Pvt Ltd 
 

1,50,450.00 3 Years 

11 CDI1965P20 Hiring services for 
annual preventive 
maintenance and 
breakdown maintenance 
of Allison Transmissions 
"Model: 4700 OFS, 4500 
RDS & other models of 
Allison Transmission” 
fitted in mobile oil field 
vehicle/equipment, by 
the OEM i.e. Allison 
Transmission or by the 
service centre authorized 
by the OEM i.e. Allison 
Transmission in OIL's 
operational areas in 
Assam & Arunachal 
Pradesh for a period of 
two years with a 
provision for extension 
by another one year (if 
required). 

Open 18.07.2019 Single Bid 
System 

20.08.2019 02 02 
M/s Prem Nath 
Diesels Pvt Ltd 
M/s Trans 
Repower 
Engineering 
Services India 
Pvt Ltd 
 

Nil L1 6113895 dtd 
24.02.2020 

M/s Prem Nath 
Diesels Pvt Ltd 

18,87,008.80 2 Years 



Page 5 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

12 CDC3278L20 Construction of 
bituminous road from 
the junction of 
Nahorkatia-Lahowal 
road towards well 
NHK # 245 under 
OCS-02, Mohmari 
area. (Approx. Length 
= 450.00m) by 100 
mm thick GSB, 150 
mm thick WBM, 20 
mm thick Premixing 
with Seal Coat 
 
 
 

Limited 06.12.19 Single Bid 
System 

02.01.20 37 (Thirty-
Seven) Nos. 

37 (Thirty-
Seven) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

NIL. 
 

Yes 6113864 
Dated 
13.02.2020 

Satish Kumar Rai 
Vendor Code:  
402200 
 

22,62,138.91 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 Weeks 

13 CDC1632P20 Construction of 
approach road, plinth, 
road over plinth, 
effluent pit and CC/ 
RCC foundation to 
suit VFD-1 new (E-
2000) rig outfit for 
any location in Nadua 
& Khagorijan area  
 
 

Open 10.06.19 Single Bid 
System 

12.07.19 40 (Forty) 
Nos. 

38 (Thirty-
Eight) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 

2 (Two) Nos. 
M Kalita & Co. 
Subanshiri 
Enterprise 
 

Yes 6113878 
Dated 
18.02.2020 

Pranab Chetia 
 Vendor Code: 
411352 

2,09,06,138.01  20 Weeks. 

14 CDC2525P20 Construction of New 
Central Fire Service 
Station Building at 
Duliajan with internal 
electrification  

Open 21.09.19 Single Bid 
System 

22.10.19 8 (Eight) Nos. 3 (Three) Nos. 
O.P Garodia 
Badri Rai 
Construction 
Pvt.Ltd. 
G.L.Agarwalla 
 
 
 
 

5 (Five) Nos. 
Suman 
Construction 
Nirman 
Numal Saikia 
B.K. Gogoi 
Anuj Saikia 
 

Yes 6113888 
Dated 
19.02.2020 

O. P. GARODIA 
Vendor Code: 
404944 

3,03,58,952.29 102 
Weeks. 



Page 6 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

15 CDC3279L20 Construction of 
Bituminous road over 
existing gravel road 
leading to NHK#600 
& NHK#107 by 
construction of 150 
MM GSB, 
construction of two 
layers of 75 MM thick 
WBM, 20 MM thick 
premix carpeting, 
applying tack coat & 
seal coat including 
supply of all materials 
except cement. 

Limited 06.12.19 Single Bid 
System 

02.01.20 73 (Seventy-
Three) Nos. 

73 (Seventy-
Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 
 

NIL 
 
 

Yes 6113903 
Dated 
27.02.2020 

Associated 
Enterprises 
Vendor Code: 
400172 

74,94,669.56  32 Weeks. 

16 DCT9909P19 Hiring of readily 
available Trucks. 

Manual 
Tender 

30.11.2018 Single Bid 
System 

31.01.2019 163 108  
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

55 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113798 
dtd. 
13.02.2020 

Arati Deb 92,37,268.05 Three 
Years 

17 DCT9909P19 Hiring of readily 
available Trucks. 

Manual 
Tender 

30.11.2018 Single Bid 
System 

31.01.2019 163 - Do - - Do - N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113800 
dtd. 
13.02.2020 

Kanchenlata 
Gupta 

92,37,268.05 Three 
Years 

18 DCT9909P19 Hiring of readily 
available Trucks. 

Manual 
Tender 

30.11.2018 Single Bid 
System 

31.01.2019 163 - Do - - Do - N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113802  
dtd. 
13.02.2020 

Navneet Shahi 92,37,268.05 Three 
Years 

19 DCT9909P19 Hiring of readily 
available Trucks. 

Manual 
Tender 

30.11.2018 Single Bid 
System 

31.01.2019 163 - Do - - Do - N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113814 
dtd. 
13.02.2020 

Gitima Kalita 92,37,268.05 Three 
Years 

20 DCT9909P19 Hiring of readily 
available Trucks. 

Manual 
Tender 

30.11.2018 Single Bid 
System 

31.01.2019 163 - Do - - Do - N/A 
(offered 
rate) 

6113908 
dtd. 
28.02.2020 

Tanu Sahi 92,37,268.05 Three 
Years 

21 CDT2527P20 Hiring the services of 
01 No. Brand New 
18MT Lorry Loaders. 

Open e-
Tender 

26.09.2019 Two Bid 
System 

24.10.2019 10 05 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

05 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

Yes 6113886 
dtd. 
19.02.2020 

Biswajit Kakoti 1,29,25,527.38 
 

Four 
Years 



Page 7 of 9 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

22 CDT2527P20 Hiring the services of 
02 Nos. Brand New 
18MT Lorry Loaders. 

Open e-
Tender 

26.09.2019 Two Bid 
System 

24.10.2019 10 05 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

05 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

Yes 6113887 ,  
dtd. 
19.02.2020 

Baipalli Giridhar 
Rao 

2,58,51,054.75 
 

Four 
Years 

 
 
 
 
 



Page 8 of 9 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

 

9 CDI3500P20 10 
M/s Infotech Solution,,M/s ESDS Software Solutions Pvt Ltd, M/s Cyfuture India Pvt Ltd, M/s Tiemchart, M/s 
Luminous Infoways Pvt Ltd, M/s Learning Spiral Private Limited, M/s Skyras Private Limited, M/s Amity Software 
Systems Limited, M/s Lilysys Solutions Private Limited, M/s Olive e-business Pvt Ltd  

01 
M/s Sowemo Tech Private Limited 

12 CDC3278L20 37 (Thirty-Seven) Nos. 
A S Construction, Commercial Enterprise, Bijoy Chetia, Rumi Begum, A.G. Enterprise, Jaya Borah Bharalua 
Jatin Gogoi, T.J. Gogoi, Ujjal Seal, Kinan Enterprise, Kalpana Borah,,S S Enterprise, Smt. Kalpana Neog, Ruma 
Enterprise, Satish Kumar Rai, Shilpi Kanta Borah, Rupali Borkakoti, Parag Gogoi, Khirod Sonowal, Prahlad Saikia 
Aniruddha Deka, Monuranjan Phukan, Anamika Enterprise, Indra Konwar, Progoti Enterprise, Binita Gogoi, D.D. 
Construction, J&N Enterprise, Nayanjyoti Gogoi, Chandra Gogoi, Jibon Duarah, Nibash Kar, Dulumoni Saikia, 
Banita Saikia, Moniram Borah, Chitra Ranjan Dutta, Maya Chakraborty 

NIL. 
 

13 CDC1632P20 38 (Thirty-Eight) Nos. 
Gogoi & Sons Co, Ranjan Dutta, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Nurul Amin, Engineering Enterprise, Binud 
Kr.Saikia, Probin Dutta, Shree Shyam International, Manab Jyoti Gogoi, Mridul Borah, Sunil Hazarika, S G 
Construction, Je Dee Enterprise, Pranab Chetia, Biju Hazarika, B.K.More, G. D. Construction, A. M. Construction 
Bhaskar Borchetia, D. J. Construction, ,Suman Construction,D.J. And Associates (P) Ltd. ,Raju Phukan , Sujit Gogoi 
Sanjeev Mathews, Maa Durga Construction, Nirman, Unemployed Youth Enterprise, Santosh Garodia, Jagadish Singh 
Biren Borkotoky, Numal Saikia, J M & Company, B.K. Gogoi, O.P Garodia , Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Aditya 
Dowarah, Apurba Lahon 
 

2 (Two) Nos. 
 
M Kalita & Co. 
Subanshiri Enterprise 
 

15 CDC3279L20 73 (Seventy-Three) Nos. 
Anuradha Builders & Carriers, Jyotsna Enterprise, Olivia Construction, Sen & Sons, Sen Brothers, B Henchowa 
Singha Enterprise, Khan & Co, K G Enterprise, B P Enterprise, P K Enterprise, Ranjan Saikia, Ujjal Gogoi, Sankardeb 
Enterprise, Manuj Rajkonwar, Delta Enterprise, Indradhanu Enterprise, Magarman & Co., Eastern Engineering 
,Corporation, Dipen Konwar, Kalita Enterprise, M G Enterprise, B L Sahu & Co, Associated Eve's Construction,,Deep 
Construction, Ohio Construction, Bulbul Construction, B.P & Sons, Bhabani Enterprise, J.K. Industries, Two In One 
Enterprise, Bonanza Construction Group, Madhuri Enterprise, K Gogoi & Sons, Gohain Construction, D.P.G. 
Construction, Ex-Serviceman Co-Operative Society Ltd., J K Construction & Co, L.G. Construction, R G Enterprise 
Jhon Brothers, Kumud Boruah, Diganta Baruah, Deep Construction, Chawdang Brothers & Co, Bulee Enterprise 
Kunta Bikash Gogoi, National Builders & Co, Laxmi Construction, M C Baruah & Co, Kundu & Co, Associated 
Enterprises, Gogoi Enterprise, Dinesh Chetia, Upper Assam Caravan, H.D. Construction, G. Rajkonwar,Engineering 
Enterprise, E.L. Traders, Lok Bahadur Sonar, Gunama Enterprise, Nilraj Enterprise, Kushab Dowarah, M.M. 
Enterprise, Ajoy Kumar Borah, Levant Construction, Binod Kalita & Co., P.T. Construction, Amitrakhya Gogoi 
Swargari & Company, B N Choubey & Co, A K Supply & Construction,R.K. Chetia & Sons 

NIL 
 
 



Page 9 of 9 
 

16 
to 
20 

DCT9909P19     108 Nos.         
Ajoy Dubey, Mantu Pathak, Raju Bania, Ram Chandra Sharma, Anjan Saikia, Parsuram Jaiswal, M/S Naren 
Hazarika, Ashok Kumar Shyam, Gouranga Ghosh, M/S A. R. Enterprise, M/S M. B. And Company, Sandhya Devi, 
Sushil Kumar Goel, Naresh Kumar Goel, Binod Kumar Goel, Sumit Tiwari, Ram Surat Gupta, Parama Nanda 
Phukan, Jiba Kanta Neog, Smt. Meghali Chutia, Suman Mazumder, Bikash Borah, Chandana Konwar, Mridul 
Dihingia, Biswajit Kalita, Biswajit Kakoti, Riju Gogoi, Parul Tamuli, Bidyut Bikash Phukan, Jatin Gogoi, 
Kanchenlata Gupta, Raj Kumar Gupta, Mahesh Dutta, M/S P. D. Services, Shio Kumar Verma, Joydeep Das, Gopal 
Chetry, Sumetra Verma, Hussain Ahmed Choudhury, Baipalli Giridhar Rao, M/s Vinayak Enterprise, M/s Purobi 
Traders, Saurabh Kumar Phukan, Sanjay Kumar Agarwal, Sri Ananta Borah, Ram Pratap Gupta, Gitima Kalita, 
Vijay Shankar Gupta, Vidya Sagar Gupta, Sudha Gupta, Kiran Shahi, Laxman Sahani, Laxman Rai, Jatindra Nath 
Baruah, Sunita Gupta, Nisha Gupta Uday Narayan Borah, M/S P. Phukan & Co., Arup Duara, Bandana Phukan , 
Anuradha Barbaruah Phukan, Lachit Phukan, Abhishek Gupta, Prasanta Kumar Borah, Ms. Simi Saikia, Poonam 
Dubey, M/s  Brahmaputra Enterprise, Rajesh Bhagwan Passi, Dinesh Agarwal, M/s. U. G. Group, M/s. Deepak 
Enterprise, Medini Boruah, Rabindra Kumar Gupta, Debojyoti Borah, M/s. A. B. Enterprise, Bholanath Carriers, 
Udit Narayan Borah, Ghanshyam Gupta, Bharati Kalita, Jaspal Singh, Tanu Sahi, Rajen Gurung, Hari Prasad 
Sharma, Rekha Nirmolia Changmai, Navneet Shahi, Sakil Ahmed, Durga Pashi, Jokhana Devi, Brij Mohan Singh, 
Suresh Singh, Mukesh Singh, Bharat Bhushan Singh, June Das, Rantan Kundu, Nandini Agarwala, Shabana 
Mazumder, Pankaj Agarwal, M/s Ramdhenu Enterprise,Kumud Deka, Rana Mazumder, Bijuli Dutta, Mohan Kalita, 
Kabita Agarwal, Arati Deb, M/s Lok Bahadur Sonar, Rashid Ahmed Choudhury, AMC Traders, Nisha Goel 

 

55  Nos. 
Avtar Logistics, Tarsem Singh, Sheela Gupta,,Chunilal 
Gupta, Tarkeshwar Nath Gupta, Nageswar Gupta, Binod Rai, 
Roshan Thakur,Tapan Dey, Vikash Kumar Sharma, Ranjit 
Kumar Sah, Pallabi Tamuli, Binod Saikia, Upendra Kumar 
Dhiraj Kumar Sharma, Pintu Kumar Rai, Pankaj Gogoi, 
Markandey Passi, Sheo Prakash Rai, Purabi Hazarika 
Phukan, Sarita Sah, Atul Chandra Das, Balwshwar Gupta, 
Satyajit Sarkar, Kanak Kumar Ghosh, Jyotsna Sarkar, Nirupa 
Ghosh, Subash Singh, Basanta Deka, Mrs Parul Das Dutta, 
Momi Saikia, Shiv Prakash Shahi, Mrs. Buli Phukan 
Konwar, Arun Gogoi, M/s Feroz Konwar, M/s Jailal Rai, 
Basanta Sharma, Prakash Goswami, M/s Ajoy Koch & 
Company, M/s Arundhati Koch, M/s Duliajan Oil Field 
Services, Kanti Devi, Laxman Rana, Lakhya Pratim Baruah, 
M/s Borah Enterprise, Amiya Borah, Swapnali Borah, M/s 
Sun Rise Construction, Baljit Kaur, Dulcoo Mechanical 
Works, Mahinder Kour, Kulwant Kaur, Mrs. Manjula 
Goswami, Pranab Moran, Mustafa Ahmed 
 

21 
& 
22 

CDT2527P20       05  
 

Baipalli  Giridhar Rao, Jaspal Singh., Gogoi & Sons Co., Biswajit Kakoti, M. Dutta & Co. 

     05 
 

Gupta Cycle  Mart. Geo Tech Private Limited., Ajoy Koch 
& Co., Pankaj Goswami, Sakhu Traders 

 


